CHURCH

REGISTRATION FOR SOLEMNISING MARRIAGE

A building certified for worship named EMMANUEL CENTRE, Harrier Lane, Battle, East Sussex, in the registration district of East Sussex in the Non-Metropolitan County of East Sussex was on 24th June 2014 registered for solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant to Section 41 of the Marriage Act 1949 (as amended by Section1(1) of the Marriage Acts Amendment Act 1958).

Elizabeth Paraskos, Deputy Superintendent Registrar

Philip Baker, Assistant Chief Executive

Governance Services Department, County Hall, Lewes, East Sussex BN7 1UE

22 August 2014

(2186510)

COMPANIES

Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

A.C.K. (HAULAGE) LIMITED

01719451

Previous Name of Company: Quits Limited

Registered office: 100-102 St James Road, Northampton, NN5 5LF Principal Trading Address: Williams Way, Hinwick Road Industrial Estate, Wollaston, Northamptonshire, NN29 7QX

Notice is hereby given that the Joint Liquidators of the above named Company intend to declare a first and final dividend to the unsecured creditors in the above matter. Creditors who have not yet lodged their proof of debt should do so in writing to the office of the undersigned Peter John Windatt of BRI Business Recovery and Insolvency, Kings

EXCEL THERMAL SERVICES LIMITED

02186979

Registered office: Highfield Court, Tollgate, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh, Hampshire SO53 3TZ Principal trading address: Unit 16 Palmerston Business Park, Palmerston Drive, Fareham, Hampshire PO14 1DJ Nature of business: Installation of thermal insulation

Take notice that the Joint Liquidators of the above named Company intend to make a first and final distribution to creditors. Creditors of the above company are required to send in their name and address and particulars of their claim to the Joint Liquidators at Baker Tilly, Highfield Court, Tollgate, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh SO53 3TZ by 15 September 2014. Any creditor who does not prove their debt by that date may be excluded from the dividend. It is the intention of the Joint Liquidators that the distribution will be made within 2 months of the last date for proving claims, given above.

14 August 2014

	proving claims, given above.	
Correspondence address & contact details of case manager		
	Helen Arney	
Baker Tilly, Highfield Court, Tollgate, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh SO53 3TZ		953 3TZ
	Name, address & contact details of Joint Liquidators	
	Primary Office Holder	Joint Office Holder:
	David James Green	Alexander Kinninmonth
	Appointed: 22 July 2013	Appointed: 22 July 2013
	Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP	Baker Tilly Restructuring and Recovery LLP
	, , ,	Highfield Court, Tollgate, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh SO53 3TZ
	02380 646 464	02380 646 464
	IP Number: 10070	IP Number: 9019
	LOADWISH LIMITED	Creditors who have not already done so are required
	03166456	proof of debt form together with such documentary
	Registered office: Allt-yr-Ynys Hotel, Walterstone, Heref	,
	Herefordshire HR2 0DU	Note: This notice is purely formal as all known creditors
	Principal trading address: Allt-yr-Ynys Hotel, Walterstone, Heref	ord, will be paid in full.
	Herefordshire HR2 0DU	Further details: Telephone 01495 785511, Fax 01495 785

Status: In members' voluntary liquidation

Notice is hereby given, that I, Barry Gibson Mitchell of Barry Mitchell & Company, Pentre Farm House, Mamhilad, Gwent NP4 0JH, intend to declare a first and final dividend to unsecured creditors herein within a period of two months from the last date of proving. Last date for receiving proofs: 26 September 2014

Chambers, Queens Road, Coventry, CV1 3EH by 12 September 2014. Creditors who do not prove by that date will be excluded from the benefit of the distribution. It is the Joint Liquidators' intention to declare this dividend no later than 2 months from the last date for proving.

This notice is in accordance with Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended).

Date of appointment: 9 June 2011. Office Holder details: Peter John Windatt and Rebecca Jane Dacre (IP Nos. 008611 and 009572) both of 100-102 St James Road, Northampton, NN5 5LF.

For further details contact: Dan Smith, Tel: 02476 226839.

Peter John Windatt and Rebecca Jane Dacre, Joint Liquidators 19 August 2014 (2186543)

EMEC (UK) LIMITED

04098799

Registered office: Unit 2, Edward Street, Rochdale, Lancashire OL16 2DU

Principal trading address: Unit 2, Edward Street, Rochdale, Lancashire OL16 2DU

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to Rule 11.2(1A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986, that the Liquidator of the above-named company intend paying a first and final dividend to creditors. The creditors of the company are required, on or before 26 September 2014 to submit their proofs of debt to the undersigned, *J H C Lee* (IP No 2261) of Horsfields, Belgrave Place, 8 Manchester Road, Bury, Lancashire BL9 0ED the Liquidator of the company and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Liquidator to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the date mentioned above is not entitled to a distribution, by reason that he has not participated in it, the first dividend or any other dividend declared before his debt is proved. Contact details: *B Tomlinson*, Tel: 0161 763 3183.

J H C Lee, Liquidator 19 August 2014

(2186549)

Creditors who have not already done so are required to submit a proof of debt form together with such documentary evidence in support of their claim to the Liquidator by the last day of proving. Note: This notice is purely formal as all known creditors have been or will be paid in full. Further details: Telephone 01495 785511, Fax 01495 785707 *Barry Gibson Mitchell*, Office Holder no: 418 (ICAEW), Liquidator, Barry Mitchell & Company, Pentre Farm House, Mamhilad, Gwent NP4 0JH . Date of Appointment: 14 August 2014

(2186546)

(2186548)